"THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER"
STATISTICS - SCHOOL CHILDREN - NEW GUINEA

1947 TO 1968

The following data, which should be viewed as estimated amounts only, was extracted by Jane Rybarz Chartered Accountant, CPA

from Year Book of Australia reports number 1 for 1908 through to number 60 for 1974, sourced from the Australian Bureau of Statistics
website at www.abs.gov.au/AUSSTATS/abs@.nsfProductsbyReleaseDate

The terms "Native", "Asian", "Mixed" and "European" were as stated in the Year Books of Australia as terminology used in that period of time.
We appreciate that terminology including that of "Native" today is inappropriate and we in no way mean to cause any harm or offence.
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New Guinea
Total Number
of All
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New Guinea
Number of
Asian
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in Schools
(Mission)

New Guinea
Number of
European
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in Schools
(Mission)

New Guinea
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Malay & Part Native
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(Mission)
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Native
Children
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(Mission)
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1Jul 1947 to 30 Jun 1948
1 Jul 1949 to 30 Jun 1950
1Jul 1951 to 30 Jun 1952
1Jul 1952 to 30 Jun 1953
1Jul 1953 to 30 Jun 1954
1Jul 1954 to 30 Jun 1955
1Jul 1955 to 30 Jun 1956
1Jul 1956 to 30 Jun 1957
1Jul 1957 to 30 Jun 1958
1Jul 1958 to 30 Jun 1959
1Jul 1959 to 30 Jun 1960
1Jul 1960 to 30 Jun 1961
1Jul 1961 to 30 Jun 1962
1Jul 1963 to 30 Jun 1964
1Jul 1964 to 30 Jun 1965
1 Jul 1965 to 30 Jun 1966
1Jul 1966 to 30 Jun 1967
1Jul 1967 to 30 Jun 1968

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
298
329
403
364
337
363
341
270
340
372
369
386
393
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
272

326

468

546

614

713

863

863

891

1,119

1,233

1,439

1,503

1,670
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
370

65

36

18

22

67

68

102

113

127

176

190

284

310
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
3,115

3,260

3,662

4,531

6,239

8,851
10,039
11,211
13,111
18,346
24,812
34,115
41,129
47,467
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
3,757

3,949

4,495

5,498

7,239

9,968
11,333
12,517
14,385
19,932
26,593
36,113
43,302
49,840
53,140
56,298

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
364

342

244

186

247

164

Not reported
16

155

132

135

495

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
18

80

107

107

139

190

Not reported
357

219

239

167

1,895

Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
172
181
178
175
176
234
Not reported
329
260
322
230
506
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
87,938
105,956
110,143
114,508
107,484
111,554
Not reported
112,545
120,248
133,801
131,334
94,089
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
91,389
83,506
88,492
106,559
110,672
114,976
108,046
112,142

Not reported
113,247
120,882
134,494
131,866
96,985
98,706
100,721




