"THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER"

<u>STATISTICS - SCHOOL CHILDREN - NEW GUINEA</u>

1947 TO 1968

The following data, which should be viewed as estimated amounts only, was extracted by Jane Rybarz Chartered Accountant, CPA from Year Book of Australia reports number 1 for 1908 through to number 60 for 1974, sourced from the Australian Bureau of Statistics website at www.abs.gov.au/AUSSTATS/abs@.nsfProductsbyReleaseDate

The terms "Native", "Asian", "Mixed" and "European" were as stated in the Year Books of Australia as terminology used in that period of time. We appreciate that terminology including that of "Native" today is inappropriate and we in no way mean to cause any harm or offence.

Year	New Guinea	New Guinea	New Guinea	New Guinea	New Guinea	New Guinea	New Guinea	New Guinea	New Guinea	New Guinea
	Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of	Total Number	Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of	Total Number
	Asian	European	Malay & Part Native	Native	of All	Asian	European	Malay & Part Native	Native	of All
	Children	Children	Children	Children	Children	Children	Children	Children	Children	Children
	in Schools	in Schools	in Schools	in Schools	in Schools	in Schools	in Schools	in Schools	in Schools	in Schools
	(Administration)	(Administration)	(Administration)	(Administration)	(Administration)	(Mission)	(Mission)	(Mission)	(Mission)	(Mission)
1 Jul 1947 to 30 Jun 1948	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported
1 Jul 1949 to 30 Jun 1950	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported
1 Jul 1951 to 30 Jun 1952	Not reported	272	370	3,115	3,757	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	91,389
1 Jul 1952 to 30 Jun 1953	298	326	65	3,260	3,949	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	83,506
1 Jul 1953 to 30 Jun 1954	329	468	36	3,662	4,495	364	18	172	87,938	88,492
1 Jul 1954 to 30 Jun 1955	403	546	18	4,531	5,498	342	80	181	105,956	106,559
1 Jul 1955 to 30 Jun 1956	364	614	22	6,239	7,239	244	107	178	110,143	110,672
1 Jul 1956 to 30 Jun 1957	337	713	67	8,851	9,968	186	107	175	114,508	114,976
1 Jul 1957 to 30 Jun 1958	363	863	68	10,039	11,333	247	139	176	107,484	108,046
1 Jul 1958 to 30 Jun 1959	341	863	102	11,211	12,517	164	190	234	111,554	112,142
1 Jul 1959 to 30 Jun 1960	270	891	113	13,111	14,385	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported
1 Jul 1960 to 30 Jun 1961	340	1,119	127	18,346	19,932	16	357	329	112,545	113,247
1 Jul 1961 to 30 Jun 1962	372	1,233	176	24,812	26,593	155	219	260	120,248	120,882
1 Jul 1963 to 30 Jun 1964	369	1,439	190	34,115	36,113	132	239	322	133,801	134,494
1 Jul 1964 to 30 Jun 1965	386	1,503	284	41,129	43,302	135	167	230	131,334	131,866
1 Jul 1965 to 30 Jun 1966	393	1,670	310	47,467	49,840	495	1,895	506	94,089	96,985
1 Jul 1966 to 30 Jun 1967	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	53,140	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	98,706
1 Jul 1967 to 30 Jun 1968	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	56,298	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	Not reported	100,721